
AGR Non-Sustainable Career Fields as of 1 Jan 2019 
 

OFFICER AFSCs: 
11B – Bomber Pilot (8) 
11E – Experimental Pilot (8) 
11H – Rescue Pilot (1) 
11R – Reccce/Surv Elect Warfare Pilot (4) 
11U – Remotely Piloted Aircraft Pilot (4) 
12F – Fighter Combat Systems Officer (2)  
12G – Generalist Combat Systems Officer (2) 
12H – Rescue Combat Systems Officer (4) 
12M – Mobility Combat Systems Officer (10) 
12S – Spc Operations Combat Sys Officer (14) 
13B – Air Battle Manager (3) 
13L – Air Liaison Officer (2) 
13M – Air Liaison Officer (1)  
15W – Weather (1)  
16F – Regional Affairs (1)  
16P – Political-Military Affairs Strategist (2) 
17C— Cyberspace Ops Commander (2) 
18R – Recce Remotely Piloted Aircraft Pilot (11) 
21A—Aircraft Maint (9) 
30C – Support Commander (2) 
32E – Civil Engineering (3) 
35P—Public Affairs (5) 
41A—Health Services Admin (7) 
42S—Clinical Social Worker (1) 
43A – Aerospace & Operational Physiologist (1) 
44A—Hosp/Clinic Services (1) 
46A—Nursing Administrator (1) 
46F – Flight Nurse (3) 
46N—Clinical Nurse (4) 
48G – Flight Surgeon (1) 
48R – Flight Surgeon (6) 
51J – Judge Advocate (6) 
52R—Chaplain (7) 
61A—Ops Research Analyst (2) 
62E—Developmental Engineer (4) 
63A—Acquisition Manager (2) 
65F—Financial Mgmt (2) 
71S – Special Investigations (1) 
80C – Commander, Cadet Squadron USAFA (2) 
82A—Academic Program Mgr (4) 
86M—Operations Mgmt (5) 
87I – Director, Wing Inspections (1)  
88A – Aide-De-Camp (1) 
90G – General Officer (3) 
91C – Commander (2) 
91W – Wing Commander (1)  
 

ENLISTED AFSCs: 
1A3 – Airborne Mission Systems Operator (3) 
1C4 – Tactical Air Control Party (1)  
1C5—Aerospace Cntrl & Wrng (5) 
1N2—Signals Intelligence Analyst (7) 
1N3 –Crypto Language Analyst (6) 
1N8 – Targeting Analyst (2) 
1S0—Safety (1) 
1W0—Weather (2) 
2A5—Maintenance (8) 
2A6—Aerospace Maint (4) 
2A7 —Aircraft Metals (1) 
2R0 — Maintenance Mgmt Analysis (2) 
2T3—Vehicle Equip Maint (6) 
2W0 - Munitions Systems (1) 
2W1—Aircraft Armament Systems (1) 
3D0X3 – Cyber Surety (12) 
3E1 – Heating, Ventilation, AC & Refrig (3) 
3E2—Pavement & Construction Equip (6) 
3E3—Structures (4) 
3E4—Water & Fuels Systems (3) 
3E5—Engineering (3) 
3E6—Operations Mgmt (4) 
3E7—Fire Protection (3) 
3E9—Emergency Mgmt (2) 
3N0—Public Affairs (2) 
4A0 – Health Services Management (9)  
4A1—Medical Material (3) 
4B0—Bioenvironmental Eng (1) 
4V0 – Ophthalmic (1)  
5J0 – Paralegal (5) 
7S0 – Special Investigations (11)  
8B0 – Military Training Instructor (20) 
8B1 – Military Training Leader (6) 
8G0 – Honor Guard (9) 
8I0 – Superintendent, Inspections (2) 
8T0 – PME Instructor (3) 
9D1 – Developmental Sr Enlisted (4)  
9E0 – Command CMSgt (5) 
9E1 – Command Chief Exec Assistant (1)  
9G1 – Group Superintendent (5) 
9N0 – SecAF Enlisted Legislative Fellows (1) 
9TO – Basic Enlisted Airman (1) 
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 11B – Bomber Pilot (8) 
2 – Maj,  6 – Lt Col 
 

 11E – Experimental Pilot (8) 
1—Maj, 7 – Lt Col 
 

 11H – Rescue Pilot (1) 
1 – Lt Col 
 

 11R – Reccce/Surv Elect Warfare Pilot 
(7) 
2 – Maj,  2 – Lt Col 

 

 11U – Remotely Piloted Aircraft Pilot (4) 
4 – Lt Col 

 

 12F – Fighter Combat Sys Officer (2) 
1 – Maj,  1 – Lt Col 
 

 12G – Generalist Combat Systems 
Officer (2) 
2 – Lt Col 
 

 12H – Rescue Combat Systems Officer 
(3) 
3 – Maj,  1 – Lt Col 
 

 12M – Mobility Combat Sys Officer (10) 
8 – Maj, 2 – Lt Col 
 

 12S – Special Operations Combat 
Systems Officer (14) 
6 – Maj,  8 – Lt Col 
 

 13B – Air Battle Manager (1) 
2 – Lt Col, 1 – Col  
 

 13L – Air Liaison Officer (2) 
1 – Maj,  1 – Lt Col 
 

 13M – Air Field Operations (1) 
1 – Lt Col 
 

 15W – Weather (1) 
1 – Lt Col 
 

 

 16F – Regional Affairs (1) 
1 – Lt Col 
 

 16P – Political-Mil Affairs Strategist (3) 
2 – Lt Col 
 

 17C— Cyberspace Ops Commander (2) 
         2 – Col 
 

 18R – Recce Remotely Piloted Aircraft 
Pilot (11) 
5 – Maj,  6 – Lt Col 
 

 21A—Aircraft Maintenance (9) 
        2 – Maj,  3 – Lt Col,   4 – Col 

 

 30C – Support Commander (2) 
1– Lt Col,  1 – Col 
 

 32E – Civil Engineering (3) 
1 – Lt Col,  2 – Col 
 

 35P—Public Affairs (6) 
1 – Maj, 3 – Lt Col,  1 – Col 
 

 41A—Health Services Admin (8) 
4 – Lt Col,  3 – Col 
 

 42S – Clinical Social Worker (1) 
1 – Lt Col 
 

 43A – Aerospace & Operational 
Physiologist (1) 
1 – Lt Col 
 

 44A – Hospital/Clinic Services (1) 
1 – Col 
 

 46A—Nursing Administrator (1) 
1 – Col 
 

 46F – Flight Nurse (3) 

 2 – Lt Col, 1 – Col 
 

 46N—Clinical Nurse (4) 
3 – Lt Col,  1 – Col 
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 48G – Flight Surgeon (1) 
1 – Lt Col 
 

 48R – Flight Surgeon (6) 
1 – Maj,  2 – Lt Col,  3 – Col  

 

 51J – Judge Advocate (6) 
4 – Lt Col,  2 – Col 
 

 52R – Chaplain (7) 
1 – Maj,  4 – Lt Col,  2 – Col 
 

 61A—Ops Research Analyst (2) 
2 – Lt Col 

 

 62E—Developmental Engineer (4) 
3 – Maj,  1 – Lt Col  
 

 63A—Acquisition Manager (2) 
2 – Lt Col 
 

 65F—Financial Management (3) 
1 – Maj,  1 – Lt Col 
 

 71S – Special Investigations (1) 
1 – Col 
 

 80C – Commander, Cadet Squadron 
USAFA (2) 
2 – Lt Col 
 

 82A—Academic Program Mgr (4) 
4 – Col 
 

 86M—Operations Management (2) 
3 – Maj,  2 – Lt Col 
 

 87I – Director, Wing Inspections (1)  
1 – Maj 
 

 88A – Aide-De-Camp () 
1 – Maj 
 

 90G – General Officer (5) 
2 – Maj Gen,  1 – Lt Gen 
 

 91C – Commander (2) 
3 – Col 

 91W – Wing Commander (1) 
1 – Col  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



AGR Non-Sustainable Career Fields as of 1 Jan 2019 
 

 1A3 – Airborne Mission Systems 
Operator (3) 
3 – MSgt 
 

 1C4 – Tactical Air Control Party (1) 
1 – MSgt  

 

 1C5—Aerospace Cntrl & Wrng (5) 
3 – TSgt,  1 – MSgt,  1 – SMSgt 
 

 1N2 - Signals Intelligence Analyst (7) 
1 – TSgt,  5 – MSgt,  1 – SMSgt 
 

 1N3- Crypto Language Analyst (6) 
1– TSgt,  3 – MSgt,  2 – SMSgt 
 

 1N8 – Targeting Analyst (2) 
1– TSgt,  1 – MSgt 
 

 1S0—Safety (1) 
1 – MSgt 

 

 1W0—Weather (2) 
2 – MSgt 

 

 2A5—Maintenance (8) 
1 – TSgt, 3 – MSgt,  1 – SMSgt,  3 – 
CMSgt  
 

 2A6—Aerospace Maintenance (4) 
1 – TSgt,  3 – MSgt 
 

 2A7-Aircraft Metals (1) 
1 – SMSgt 

 

 2R0 — Maint Management Analysis (2) 
2 – SMSgt 

 

 2T1 – Vehicle Operations (1) 
1 – MSgt 
 

 2T3—Vehicle Equip Maint (6) 
1 – TSgt, 4 – MSgt,  1 – SMSgt 
 

 2W0 - Munitions Systems (1) 
1 – SMSgt  
 

 2W1—Aircraft Armament Systems (1) 
1 – MSgt 
 

 3D0X3 – Cyber Surety (12) 
1 – SSgt, 7 – TSgt, 4 – MSgt 

 

 3E000—CE Chief (4) 
4 – CMSgt 

 

 3E1—Heat, Ventilation,  AC & Refrig (3) 
2 – TSgt, 1 – MSgt 
 

 3E2—Pave & Construction Equip (6) 
2 –TSgt,  3 –MSgt, 1 – SMSgt  
 

 3E3—Structures (4) 
2 – TSgt, 2 – MSgt 
 

 3E4—Water & Fuels Systems (3) 
1 –TSgt,  2 –MSgt 
 

 3E5—Engineering (3) 
1 –TSgt,  2 –MSgt 

 

 3E6—Operations Mgmt (4) 
1 – TSgt, 1 – MSgt, 2 – SMSgt  
 

 3E7—Fire Protection (3) 
1 –TSgt,  1 –MSgt,  1 –CMSgt 
 

 3E9—Emergency Mgmt (2) 
1 – MSgt, 1 – SMSgt 

 

 3N0—Public Affairs (2) 
2 – MSgt 
 

 4A0 – Health Services Management (9) 
1 – MSgt, 5 – SMSgt, 3 – CMSgt   

 

 4A1—Medical Material (3) 
3 – MSgt 

 

 4B0—Bioenvironmental Eng (1) 
1 – SMSgt 
 

 4V0 – Ophthalmic (1) 
1 – SMSgt  
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 5J0—Paralegal (7) 
1 – MSgt,  3 – SMSgt,  1 – CMSgt 
 

 7S0 – Special Investigations (11)  
10 – MSgt, 1 – SMSgt   
 

 8B0 – Military Training Instructor 
14 – TSgt,  4 – MSgt, 1 – CMSgt  

 

 8B1 – Military Training Leader (6) 
3 – SMSgt,  3 – CMSgt 

 

 8G0—Honor Guard (9) 
9 – MSgt 
 

 8I0 – Superintendent, Inspections (2) 
2 –CMSgt 
 

 8T0—PME Instructor (3) 
1 – MSgt,  1 – SMSgt,  1 – CMSgt  
 

 9D1 – Developmental Sr Enlisted (4) 
4 –CMSgt 

 

 9E0 – Command CMSgt (5) 
5 – CMSgt 
 

 9E1 – Command Chief Exec Assistant 
(1) 
1 – SMSgt  
 

 9G1 – Group Superintendent (5) 
5 – CMSgt 
 

 9N0 – SecAF Enlisted Legislative 

Fellows (1) 
1 – SMSgt  
 

 9TO – Basic Enlisted Airman (1) 
1 – MSgt  

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 


